A Meeting to constitute

Gujarat Technological University Alumni Association- GTUAA

Venue: GTU's **GANDHINAGAR CAMPUS**: E-4, K-6 Circle, G.I.D.C. Electronics Estate, Sector -26, Near Gandhinagar Polytechnic, (Old GNLU Campus), Gandhinagar- 382 010, Gujarat, INDIA

Time and Date: 11.30 AM on Wednesday, 2nd January 2013

BACKGROUND NOTE: Gujarat Technological University (GTU) has been pursuing excellence in teaching and research. In the short span of five years of its inception, GTU has crossed many laurels and many more are yet to be accomplished. In order to cherish the links with the former students for mutual pride and foster the spirit of loyalty and promote general welfare of university as well as for supporting basic goals of GTU, it is proposed to form "Gujarat Technological University Alumni Association- GTUAA" by Feb, 2013.

This will provide a forum for Alumni of GTU to interact among themselves, Institutes and University and help engaging in furtherance of academic matters on Science and Technology and such activities which may yield liaison and benefit the alumni, GTU and community as a whole. GTU Alumni Association will keep alive love spirit affection and gratitude for Alma matters

A high level meeting in this context is proposed to be conducted on 2nd Jan 2013 to ponder over following issues related to GTUAA:

- To discuss the feasibility of starting Alumni Association
- To determine appropriate plans to move forward and chart the procedures which may include:
- Identifying the Core group of immense interest in alumni matters amongst the University/Institute level
- Finalization of aims and objectives of GTUAA
- Formalization of GTUAA
- Constituting the Advisory and Executive Council for GTUAA

- Identifying distinguishing Alumni
- Membership fees and photo identity card/ minimum members to begin with
- Preparing for First GTU Meet
- Developing web space for the department of Alumni Relations

All the Principals/ Directors/ Heads of the departments are invited to this meeting.

Please confirm by sending an e-mail to <u>siem.director@gmail.com</u> on or before 11.30 AM on 1st January 2013.